Race Date

September 12, 2020

Bib No

Name

Team - Chesterton
Team Score (places):61

7171
7181
7161
7153
7160
7162
7164
7158
7167
7168
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Bailey Ranta
Catherine White
Bree Gentry

Ciara Bonner
Alyssa Dunlap
Mckenna Handley
Liz Hibshman
Frances Clancy
Addison Leady
Nalani Malackowski

Team - Wheeler
Team Score (places):80

7758
7753
7750
7757
7748
7754
7752
7756
7759
7751
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Hailey Orosz
Emma Hellwege
Emily Enright
Lucca Okeley
Elise Byers
Dottie Heuring
Sarah Gerbick
Kendall Lutz
Paige Schulte
Emily Gaylord

Team - Lake Central
Team Score (places):84

7434
7445
7460
7422
7451
7420
7459
7443
7435
7432
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Natalie Kransky
Rachel Narjes
Nicole Vollrath
Carly Davis
Addison Roth
Sydney Churilla
Emily Thomas
Abigail Martisek
Krista Kulacz
Riley Knestrict

2020 Bob Thomas XC Invitational

Final Team Results

Girls

Girl's Varsity - Red
Class - 1 Cross Country

Overall

Grade Place

11 2

11 8

11 9

9 15

10 27

11 (31)

11 (37)

12 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
12 3

11 7

10 22

9 23

9 25

12 47)

12 (50)

11 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
10 11

11 16

9 18

11 19

9 20

9 (21)

12 (29)

12 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
12 More Than 7

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 20:01.4

10
19
34
61

(92)

(129)

18:43.8
19:50.6
20:10.3
20:31.8
20:50.5
21:10.2
21:39.2
22:04.3
22:05.3
22:07.3

Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 20:14.9

10
32
55
80

(127)

(177)

19:22.6
19:42.9
20:41.2
20:43.1
20:44.6
22:25.9
22:43.3
23:43.7
24:00.4
24:27.8

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 20:33.2

11
27
45
64
84

(105)

(134)

20:16.9
20:34.5
20:37.3
20:38.1
20:39.1
20:39.6
21:03.3
21:14.1
21:45.1
22:05.4

18:43.8

38:34.5

58:44.8
1:19:16.7
1:40:07.3
2:01:17.5
2:22:56.8
2:45:01.2
3:07:06.6
3:29:13.9

19:22.6

39:05.5

59:46.7
1:20:29.9
1:41:14.6
2:03:40.5
2:26:23.8
2:50:07.6
3:14:08.0
3:38:35.9

20:16.9

40:51.4
1:01:28.8
1:22:07.0
1:42:46.1
2:03:25.8
2:24:29.1
2:45:43.3
3:07:28.4
3:29:33.9

Time
Back

0:00.0
1.06.8
1:26.5
1:48.0
2:06.7
2:26.4
2:55.4
3:20.5
3:21.5
3:234

0:00.0
0:20.3
1:18.5
1:20.5
1:22.0
3:03.3
3:20.7
4:21.1
4:37.7
5:05.2

0:00.0
0:17.5
0:20.4
0:21.2
0:22.2
0:22.7
0:46.4
0:57.1
1:28.2
1:48.5

09/12/2020 08:27:36



Race Date

September 12, 2020

Bib No

Name

Team - Crown Point
Team Score (places):95

7225
7227
7246
7237
7226
7248
7228
7238
7224
7236
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Jaelyn Burgos
Caitlyn Deriwinski
Elli Pycraft

Rhena Kiger

Nora Carpenter
Jordan Siminski
Bri Eaton

Kloe Kiran
Melaina Adamovic
Catie Ingoldsby

Team - Lowell
Team Score (places):104

7567
7569
7558
7560
7559
7574
7571
7570
7562
7568

© 00 ~NOO O WN P

[N
o

Karina James
Megan Kaczur
Reilly Boyer
Megan Brandon
Payton Boyer
Morgan Myers
Laurin Marsh
Sarrah Krusza
Katelyn Budz
Jenna James

Team - LaPorte
Team Score (places):120

7530
7520
7532
7523
7519
7522
7533
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Brenna Sobecki
Ella Bensz
Ariana Steele
Ella Dubbs

Alli Bender

Lilly Burke
Rylee Stephany

Team - Portage
Team Score (places):171

1 7715
2 7723

Emilee Craigin
Morgan McCulloch

2020 Bob Thomas XC Invitational

Final Team Results

Girls

Girl's Varsity - Red
Class - 1 Cross Country

Overall

Grade Place

12 6

11 10

9 14

11 32

10 33

10 (34)

11 (42)

11 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
11 1

12 13

10 17

11 30

9 43

9 (59)

12 (60)

11 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
10 4

12 5

12 26

11 39

11 46

11 (48)

11 (52)

12 12

12 28
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Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 20:37.7

16
30
62
95
(129)
(171)

19:42.7
20:16.4
20:31.2
21:18.5
21:19.5
21:31.1
21:59.7
22:27.4
23:06.6
23:26.9

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 20:34.5

14
31
61

104

(163)

(223)

18:27.6
20:30.6
20:36.3
21:04.5
22:13.5
24:19.1
24:44.4
24:53.2
24:57.4
25:20.6

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 20:51.6

4
9

35
74
120
(168)
(220)

19:39.9
19:40.9
20:48.3
21:44.1
22:24.9
22:26.3
22:59.6

Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 21:34.6

12
40

20:26.1
20:57.6

19:42.7

39:59.1
1.00:30.4
1:21:49.0
1:43:08.6
2:04:39.8
2:26:39.5
2:49:06.9
3:12:135
3:35:40.4

18:27.6

38:58.3

59:34.6
1:20:39.2
1:42:52.8
2:07:11.9
2:31:56.3
2:56:49.5
3:21:47.0
3:47:07.6

19:39.9

39:20.8
1:00:09.1
1:21:53.2
1:44:18.2
2:06:44.5
2:29:44.2

20:26.1
41:23.8

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:33.7
0:48.5
1:35.8
1:36.8
1:48.4
2:17.0
2:44.6
3:23.8
3:44.1

0:00.0
2:03.0
2:08.7
2:36.9
3:45.9
5:51.5
6:16.7
6:25.5
6:29.8
6:53.0

0:00.0
0:01.0
1:08.4
2:04.2
2:45.0
2:46.4
3:19.7

0:00.0
0:31.4

09/12/2020 08:27:36



2020 Bob Thomas XC Invitational

Race Date
September 12, 2020 Final Team Results
Girls
Girl's Varsity - Red
Class - 1 Cross Country
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Portage Finish Position- 7
Team Score (places):171 Average Time: 21:34.6
3 7722 Soraya Loubriel 11 38 78 21:39.4  1:03:03.2 1:13.2
4 7724 Amanda Purnick 11 40 118 21:44.4 1.24:47.6 1:18.2
5 7718 Allayna Gue 10 53 171 23:05.3  1:47:53.0 2:39.2
6 7721 Lisalopez 10 (62) (233) 25:10.6  2:13:03.7 4:44.4
Team - Highland Finish Position- 8
Team Score (places):206 Average Time: 22:00.6
1 7361 Madison Stephens 9 35 35 21:32.6 21:32.6 0:00.0
2 7356 Nina Koutz 10 36 71 21:33.9 43:06.6 0:01.3
3 7354 Mira Handley 11 41 112 21:56.1  1:05:02.7 0:23.4
4 7363 Alina Wilson 12 45 157 22:21.9  1:27:24.6 0:49.2
5 7351 Miranda Bates 12 49 206 22:38.7 1:50:03.4 1:06.1
6 7360 Amber Sobkowicz 11 (55) (261) 23:24.4  2:13:27.8 1:51.7
7 7362 Hannah Walsh 9 (61) (322) 24:50.9  2:38:18.8 3:18.3
Team - Munster Finish Position- 9
Team Score (places):229 Average Time: 22:29.4
1 7670 Mary Buck 10 24 24 20:44.1 20:44.1 0:00.0
2 7677 Kathryn Hemingway 12 44 68 22:16.4 43:00.6 1:32.2
3 7668 Kristen Baurain 11 51 119 22:45.4 1.05:46.0 2:01.3
4 7672 Jillianna Childs 10 54 173 23:06.2 1:28:52.2 2:22.0
5 7674 Elizabeth Fesko 11 56 229 23:35.1  1:52:27.4 2:50.9
6 7678 RileyJorge 9 (57) (286) 23:51.9  2:16:19.3 3:07.7
7 7682 Daniella Nahnsen 10 (58) (344) 24:16.7  2:40:36.0 3:32.5
8 7685 Myanne Zachary 11 More Than 7 24:49.1  3:05:25.2 4:04.9
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